Introduced by the County Services Committee of the

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING JUDY SILSBY FOR HER SERVICE TO THE INGHAM COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISSION

RESOLUTION #11-046

WHEREAS, Judy Silsby began serving on the Ingham County Historical Commission in May of 2004; and

WHEREAS, Judy played a role in the re-establishment of the Historical Commission enabling the Commission to set goals and fulfill its mission; and

WHEREAS, Judy served as the Secretary for the Commission and assisted with several tours of the Ingham County Courthouse, educating the public and students on the history behind the building and the County of Ingham; and

WHEREAS, as a member, Judy has served as a model of decorum and integrity in the conduct of public affairs.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Judy Silsby for her years of dedicated service and the commitment she has demonstrated while serving on the Ingham County Historical Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners sincerely appreciates the contributions she has made to the County of Ingham and its citizens and extends its best wishes to Judy for continued success in all her future endeavors.

COUNTY SERVICES: Yeas: De Leon, Copedge, Celentino, Schor, Vickers, Dragonetti

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 2/15/11